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 Fastest Times of Day

1/8 EP TRUGGY

Name Status Fastest Lap

Billy Looi  27.8

Reece McGregor M 28.5

Anton Hubers M 28.7

Nick Ward M 30.6

Andrew Jujnovich M 30.7

Stuart Grant M 30.9

OPEN CLASS

Name Status Fastest Lap

Hamish Bernard M 38.1

Alec Webster  39

Albert Collard  44.9

Tyler Hodgson M 46.1

James Fuller M 46.5

Belinda Gribbon M 48.9

ZAYDEN MCGREGORM 59.9

2WD STOCK BUGGY

Name Status Fastest Lap

Ben Hansen M 35.1

Matthew Win M 35.9

Richard Price  36

Dean Wishnoski M 36.2

Tim Meyer M 36.4

Cameron BenbrookM 38.6

Hamish Bernard M 41

2WD MOD TRUCK

Name Status Fastest Lap

Shane O'Connor M 32.1

Anton Hubers M 32.3

Sean Thomson M 33.2

Billy Looi  33.2

Robert Minifie M 33.5

Brian Lockwood M 33.6

Neil Fuller M 33.8

Stuart Crawford M 34

Jason Hodgson M 34.8

Ross Williams  36.1

Andrew Jujnovich M 37

Nick Ward M 39

2WD MOD BUGGY

Name Status Fastest Lap

Reece McGregor M 33.6

Brett Waudby M 33.8

Russell Mahony M 33.8

Robert Minifie M 34.3

Mitchel Voice M 34.4



Neil Fuller M 34.9

Richard Price  35

Matthew Win M 35.3

Jacob Black M 35.3

Dean Wishnoski M 36.7

Shaun Gribbon M 38.3

David Bernard M 38.3

4WD STOCK BUGGY

Name Status Fastest Lap

Robert Minifie M 31.5

Richard Price  32.5

Chris Black M 33.4

Rodney Gillard M 35.5

Hamish Bernard M 35.9

Stuart Grant M 36.6

Craig Muirson M 37.4

Campbell Fraser M 38

Amber Taylor M 41.5

Albert Collard M 44.5

Tyler Hodgson M 47

2WD SHORT COURSE

Name Status Fastest Lap

Hayden Voice M 18.5

Anton Hubers M 32.7

Shane O'Connor M 32.9

Stuart Crawford M 33

Mitchel Voice M 33.1

Russell Mahony M 33.7

Sean Thomson M 34

Jacob Black M 34

Robert Minifie M 34.9

Nick Ward M 35.4

Jason Hodgson M 36.2

David Bernard M 37.3

James Fuller M 44.7

4WD MOD BUGGY

Name Status Fastest Lap

Brett Waudby M 29.7

Shane O'Connor M 30.9

Robert Minifie M 32.1

Richard Price  32.4

Chris Black M 32.8

Barry Vujcich M 33.1

Jacob Black M 33.7

Tim Meyer M 34.9

Andrew Jujnovich M 37.4

4WD SHORT COURSE

Name Status Fastest Lap

Shane O'Connor M 29.5

Anton Hubers M 29.9

Chris Black M 31.5

Brian Lockwood M 32.2

Nick Ward M 32.5



Jason Hodgson M 33.7

Andrew Jujnovich M 33.8

Sean Thomson M 33.8

Stuart Grant M 33.8

Tim Meyer M 34.8

Rodney Gillard M 35

Shaun Gribbon M 35

Cameron BenbrookM 36.2

1/8 EP BUGGY

Name Status Fastest Lap

Brett Waudby M 29.1

Robert Minifie M 29.5

Reece McGregor M 29.6

Brian Lockwood M 29.8

Billy Looi  30

Chris Black M 30

Richard Price M 30.1

Neil Fuller M 30.3

Russell Mahony M 30.5

Dean Wishnoski M 31.2

Stuart Grant M 31.9

Ben Hansen M 32.4

Rodney Gillard M 33.4

Shaun Gribbob M 34.6

Amber Taylor M 39.3

1/8 EP TRUGGY (6 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Anton Hubers M 13/6m7.676s

Billy Looi  13/6m11.243s

Reece McGregor M 13/6m24.109s

Stuart Grant M 11/6m2.811s

Nick Ward M 11/6m4.581s

Andrew Jujnovich M 10/6m6.319s

OPEN CLASS (6 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Alec Webster  10/6m35.202s

Hamish Bernard M 9/6m19.960s

Albert Collard  8/6m16.133s

James Fuller M 8/6m20.902s

Belinda Gribbon M 7/6m7.954s

Tyler Hodgson M 7/6m33.070s

ZAYDEN MCGREGORM 6/6m6.977s

2WD STOCK BUGGY (6 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Richard Price  11/6m25.627s

Ben Hansen M 11/6m27.207s

Matthew Win M 11/6m34.490s

Dean Wishnoski M 10/6m12.606s

Tim Meyer M 10/6m15.504s

Cameron BenbrookM 9/6m11.209s

Hamish Bernard M 9/6m36.112s

2WD MOD TRUCK (6 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times



Shane O'Connor M 12/6m20.097s

Billy Looi  11/6m7.533s

Brian Lockwood M 11/6m8.783s

Anton Hubers M 11/6m10.611s

Neil Fuller M 11/6m12.965s

Robert Minifie M 11/6m16.461s

Sean Thomson M 11/6m17.000s

Stuart Crawford M 11/6m22.981s

Jason Hodgson M 11/6m32.603s

Ross Williams  10/6m15.903s

Nick Ward M 10/6m40.777s

Andrew Jujnovich M 9/6m19.863s

2WD MOD BUGGY (6 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Brett Waudby M 11/6m10.337s

Robert Minifie M 11/6m16.238s

Russell Mahony M 11/6m21.549s

Mitchel Voice M 11/6m24.168s

Neil Fuller M 11/6m25.399s

Richard Price  11/6m28.278s

Matthew Win M 11/6m40.784s

Barry Vujcich M 10/0m43.670s

Jacob Black M 10/6m1.809s

Reece McGregor M 10/6m3.463s

Dean Wishnoski M 10/6m12.108s

David Bernard M 10/6m32.735s

Shaun Gribbon M 9/6m11.063s

4WD STOCK BUGGY (6 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Robert Minifie M 12/6m23.656s

Richard Price  11/6m7.905s

Chris Black M 11/6m19.687s

Stuart Grant M 10/6m21.303s

Rodney Gillard M 10/6m23.023s

Campbell Fraser M 10/6m36.590s

Craig Muirson M 10/6m41.350s

Hamish Bernard M 9/6m30.258s

Amber Taylor M 8/6m38.562s

Albert Collard M 8/6m42.752s

Tyler Hodgson M 7/6m19.087s

2WD SHORT COURSE (6 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Anton Hubers M 11/6m0.573s

Shane O'Connor M 11/6m1.507s

Stuart Crawford M 11/6m16.172s

Sean Thomson M 11/6m19.191s

Jacob Black M 11/6m21.047s

Mitchel Voice M 11/6m25.575s

Jason Hodgson M 11/6m35.539s

Russell Mahony M 10/6m0.468s

David Bernard M 10/6m12.482s

Nick Ward M 10/6m13.618s

Hayden Voice M 10/6m23.643s



Robert Minifie M 9/5m14.505s

James Fuller M 8/6m51.954s

4WD MOD BUGGY (6 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Brett Waudby M 12/6m11.393s

Shane O'Connor M 12/6m17.893s

Richard Price  12/6m29.764s

Robert Minifie M 11/6m2.674s

Barry Vujcich M 11/6m10.275s

Chris Black M 11/6m12.623s

Jacob Black M 10/6m5.223s

Tim Meyer M 10/6m12.861s

Andrew Jujnovich M 9/6m3.726s

4WD SHORT COURSE (6 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Shane O'Connor M 13/6m22.432s

Anton Hubers M 12/6m4.593s

Brian Lockwood M 12/6m30.117s

Chris Black M 11/6m4.879s

Nick Ward M 11/6m8.265s

Tim Meyer M 11/6m20.391s

Sean Thomson M 11/6m23.923s

Jason Hodgson M 11/6m25.311s

Stuart Grant M 11/6m40.241s

Andrew Jujnovich M 10/5m58.622s

Rodney Gillard M 10/6m4.444s

Shaun Gribbon M 10/6m6.925s

Cameron BenbrookM 10/6m32.825s

1/8 EP BUGGY (6 min's)

Name Status Best Lap/Times

Brett Waudby M 13/6m19.249s

Reece McGregor M 13/6m26.652s

Richard Price M 12/6m0.231s

Brian Lockwood M 12/6m1.806s

Billy Looi  12/6m8.230s

Neil Fuller M 12/6m17.500s

Chris Black M 12/6m18.604s

Robert Minifie M 12/6m32.310s

Russell Mahony M 12/6m33.333s

Ben Hansen M 11/6m4.616s

Dean Wishnoski M 11/6m6.049s

Stuart Grant M 11/6m12.214s

Rodney Gillard M 11/6m36.860s

Shaun Gribbob M 10/6m15.438s

Amber Taylor M 6/5m12.373s

Results of All Rounds

1/8 EP TRUGGY

Pos Name ID# Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Combined

1st Anton Hubers M 13/6m28.779s 13/6m26.122s 13/6m7.676s 39/19m2.577s

2nd Reece McGregor M 12/6m0.876s 12/6m0.391s 13/6m24.109s 37/18m25.376s

3rd Billy Looi  12/6m15.884s 12/6m5.148s 13/6m11.243s 37/18m32.275s

4th Stuart Grant M 11/6m21.044s 11/6m2.811s 9/4m47.622s 31/17m11.477s

5th Nick Ward M 8/4m32.062s 11/6m4.581s 11/6m9.370s 30/16m46.013s



6th Andrew Jujnovich M 10/6m6.319s 1/1m31.125s 0/0m0.000s 11/7m37.444s

DNS Nick Moore  0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

*result dropped

OPEN CLASS

Pos Name ID# Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Combined

1st Alec Webster  9/6m8.219s 10/6m35.202s 9/1m51.213s 28/14m34.634s

2nd Hamish Bernard M 6/3m41.044s 6/4m28.600s 9/6m19.960s 21/14m29.604s

3rd Albert Collard  7/5m56.586s 6/4m52.060s 8/6m16.133s 21/17m4.779s

4th Tyler Hodgson M 5/5m57.086s 7/6m33.070s 7/6m39.174s 19/19m9.330s

5th James Fuller M 8/6m20.902s 5/6m46.861s 2/1m18.924s 15/14m26.687s

6th ZAYDEN MCGREGOR M 4/4m37.425s 6/6m6.977s 5/4m52.803s 15/15m37.205s

7th Belinda Gribbon M 7/6m7.954s 2/3m9.156s 0/0m0.000s 9/9m17.110s

*result dropped

2WD STOCK BUGGY

Pos Name ID# Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Combined

1st Richard Price M 11/6m33.738s 10/6m13.669s 11/6m25.627s 32/19m13.034s

2nd Ben Hansen M 10/6m14.379s 11/6m39.823s 11/6m27.207s 32/19m21.409s

3rd Matthew Win M 11/6m34.490s 9/6m18.509s 10/6m2.902s 30/18m55.901s

4th Dean Wishnoski M 10/6m12.606s 9/6m6.434s 10/6m31.957s 29/18m50.997s

5th Cameron Benbrook M 9/6m16.406s 9/6m11.209s 9/6m16.660s 27/18m44.275s

6th Hamish Bernard M 8/6m8.967s 9/6m36.112s 9/6m48.763s 26/19m33.842s

7th Tim Meyer M 10/6m36.770s 0/0m0.000s 10/6m15.504s 20/12m52.274s

*result dropped

2WD MOD TRUCK

Pos Name ID# Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Combined

1st Shane O'Connor M 11/6m0.213s 12/6m20.097s 12/6m35.953s 35/18m56.263s

2nd Anton Hubers M 11/6m10.611s 11/6m13.774s 11/6m11.274s 33/18m35.659s

3rd Neil Fuller M 11/6m23.439s 11/6m31.445s 11/6m12.965s 33/19m7.849s

4th Brian Lockwood M 10/6m10.096s 11/6m30.839s 11/6m8.783s 32/18m49.718s

5th Stuart Crawford M 11/6m22.981s 11/6m23.809s 10/6m25.093s 32/19m11.883s

6th Jason Hodgson M 10/6m27.058s 10/6m6.607s 11/6m32.603s 31/19m6.268s

7th Nick Ward M 10/6m40.777s 9/6m3.484s 9/6m27.518s 28/19m11.779s

8th Sean Thomson M 3/1m52.529s 11/6m17.000s 11/6m24.544s 25/14m34.073s

9th Robert Minifie M 11/6m16.461s 11/6m17.553s 3/3m26.933s 25/16m0.947s

10th Ross Williams  4/2m26.545s 10/6m15.903s 3/1m41.583s 17/10m24.031s

11th Billy Looi  11/6m7.533s 6/6m17.872s 0/0m0.000s 17/12m25.405s

12th Andrew Jujnovich M 8/6m32.338s 9/6m19.863s 0/0m0.000s 17/12m52.201s

DNS Nick Moore  0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

*result dropped

2WD MOD BUGGY

Pos Name ID# Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Combined

1st Brett Waudby M 11/6m12.711s 11/6m33.805s 11/6m10.337s 33/18m56.853s

2nd Neil Fuller M 11/6m32.568s 11/6m25.399s 11/6m30.020s 33/19m27.987s

3rd Richard Price M 10/6m8.020s 11/6m28.278s 10/6m0.851s 31/18m37.149s

4th Mitchel Voice M 10/6m14.535s 10/6m0.128s 11/6m24.168s 31/18m38.831s

5th Russell Mahony M 10/6m5.148s 11/6m21.549s 10/6m22.878s 31/18m49.575s

6th Robert Minifie M 10/6m18.110s 11/6m16.238s 10/6m18.132s 31/18m52.480s

7th Matthew Win M 10/6m26.007s 10/6m7.092s 11/6m40.784s 31/19m13.883s

8th Jacob Black M 10/6m1.809s 10/6m6.415s 10/6m1.939s 30/18m10.163s

9th David Bernard M 8/6m10.973s 10/6m32.735s 9/6m24.245s 27/19m7.953s

10th Reece McGregor M 5/6m35.101s 8/6m30.653s 10/6m3.463s 23/19m9.217s

11th Barry Vujcich M 0/0m0.000s 10/2m27.089s 10/0m43.670s 20/3m10.759s

12th Dean Wishnoski M 10/6m12.108s 0/0m0.000s 10/6m26.026s 20/12m38.134s

13th Shaun Gribbon M 1/0m21.500s 9/6m11.666s 9/6m11.063s 19/12m44.229s



*result dropped

4WD STOCK BUGGY

Pos Name ID# Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Combined

1st Robert Minifie M 12/6m31.463s 12/6m23.656s 11/6m25.330s 35/19m20.449s

2nd Richard Price M 11/6m24.980s 11/6m15.189s 11/6m7.905s 33/18m48.074s

3rd Campbell Fraser M 9/6m4.746s 10/6m36.590s 9/6m2.701s 28/18m44.037s

4th Stuart Grant M 9/6m36.027s 10/6m21.303s 9/6m0.995s 28/18m58.325s

5th Craig Muirson M 10/6m41.350s 9/6m27.879s 9/6m30.149s 28/19m39.378s

6th Rodney Gillard M 9/6m1.856s 10/6m23.023s 8/6m38.169s 27/19m3.048s

7th Hamish Bernard M 8/6m5.055s 8/6m40.297s 9/6m30.258s 25/19m15.610s

8th Amber Taylor M 8/6m38.562s 7/6m7.276s 7/6m2.908s 22/18m48.746s

9th Tyler Hodgson M 7/6m48.819s 7/6m45.275s 7/6m19.087s 21/19m53.181s

10th Albert Collard M 8/6m42.752s 8/6m48.590s 0/0m0.000s 16/13m31.342s

11th Chris Black M 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 11/6m19.687s 11/6m19.687s

*result dropped

2WD SHORT COURSE

Pos Name ID# Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Combined

1st Anton Hubers M 11/6m7.122s 11/6m0.573s 11/6m1.764s 33/18m9.459s

2nd Shane O'Connor M 11/6m13.830s 11/6m1.507s 11/6m14.707s 33/18m30.044s

3rd Stuart Crawford M 11/6m22.529s 11/6m16.172s 11/6m30.977s 33/19m9.678s

4th Mitchel Voice M 11/6m25.928s 11/6m25.575s 10/5m52.721s 32/18m44.224s

5th Jacob Black M 11/6m21.047s 10/6m22.430s 10/6m0.704s 31/18m44.181s

6th Jason Hodgson M 10/6m36.676s 10/6m34.189s 11/6m35.539s 31/19m46.404s

7th Russell Mahony M 10/6m10.322s 10/6m0.468s 10/6m5.100s 30/18m15.890s

8th Nick Ward M 10/6m13.618s 10/6m28.299s 10/6m29.193s 30/19m11.110s

9th David Bernard M 9/6m4.357s 10/6m16.889s 10/6m12.482s 29/18m33.728s

10th Hayden Voice M 10/6m35.843s 6/6m38.709s 10/6m23.643s 26/19m38.195s

11th Sean Thomson M 9/2m50.859s 11/6m19.191s 2/1m2.204s 22/10m12.254s

12th James Fuller M 8/6m51.954s 7/6m58.888s 0/0m0.000s 15/13m50.842s

13th Robert Minifie M 9/5m14.505s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 9/5m14.505s

*result dropped

4WD MOD BUGGY

Pos Name ID# Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Combined

1st Brett Waudby M 12/6m22.172s 12/6m30.328s 12/6m11.393s 36/19m3.893s

2nd Richard Price M 12/6m41.558s 12/6m29.764s 12/6m33.667s 36/19m44.989s

3rd Shane O'Connor M 12/6m23.586s 12/6m17.893s 11/6m5.809s 35/18m47.288s

4th Robert Minifie M 11/6m2.674s 11/6m8.249s 11/6m3.964s 33/18m14.887s

5th Barry Vujcich M 11/6m29.673s 10/6m3.475s 11/6m10.275s 32/18m43.423s

6th Chris Black M 11/6m12.623s 9/4m59.221s 10/6m19.844s 30/17m31.688s

7th Jacob Black M 10/6m5.223s 10/6m8.725s 10/6m19.056s 30/18m33.004s

8th Tim Meyer M 9/6m0.688s 10/6m12.861s 10/6m24.899s 29/18m38.448s

9th Andrew Jujnovich M 9/6m3.726s 8/6m27.228s 7/6m34.830s 24/19m5.784s

*result dropped

4WD SHORT COURSE

Pos Name ID# Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Combined

1st Shane O'Connor M 13/6m27.614s 13/6m22.432s 13/6m28.533s 39/19m18.579s

2nd Anton Hubers M 12/6m18.853s 12/6m4.593s 12/6m9.859s 36/18m33.305s

3rd Brian Lockwood M 12/6m31.527s 12/6m34.250s 12/6m30.117s 36/19m35.894s

4th Chris Black M 11/6m6.694s 11/6m14.065s 11/6m4.879s 33/18m25.638s

5th Nick Ward M 11/6m8.265s 11/6m9.817s 11/6m16.943s 33/18m35.025s

6th Tim Meyer M 11/6m35.894s 10/6m16.651s 11/6m20.391s 32/19m12.936s

7th Jason Hodgson M 10/6m2.120s 10/6m0.786s 11/6m25.311s 31/18m28.217s

8th Rodney Gillard M 10/6m4.444s 10/6m11.901s 9/6m0.946s 29/18m17.291s

9th Shaun Gribbon M 10/6m40.099s 9/6m8.240s 10/6m6.925s 29/18m55.264s



10th Andrew Jujnovich M 10/5m58.622s 8/5m5.613s 10/6m34.686s 28/17m38.921s

11th Cameron Benbrook M 10/6m32.825s 9/6m10.607s 9/6m3.965s 28/18m47.397s

12th Stuart Grant M 4/2m20.362s 6/3m46.099s 11/6m40.241s 21/12m46.702s

13th Sean Thomson M 5/2m39.660s 2/1m8.477s 11/6m23.923s 18/10m12.060s

DNS Nick Moore  0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

*result dropped

1/8 EP BUGGY

Pos Name ID# Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Combined

1st Brett Waudby M 13/6m25.162s 13/6m19.249s 13/6m22.173s 39/19m6.584s

2nd Richard Price M 13/6m34.767s 12/6m13.810s 12/6m0.231s 36/18m50.808s

3rd Reece McGregor M 12/6m1.258s 13/6m31.481s 13/6m26.652s 38/18m59.391s

4th Brian Lockwood M 12/6m10.799s 12/6m15.558s 12/6m1.806s 36/18m28.163s

5th Chris Black M 11/6m2.634s 12/6m18.604s 12/6m22.760s 35/18m43.998s

6th Neil Fuller M 12/6m17.500s 11/6m6.124s 12/6m35.461s 35/18m59.085s

7th Billy Looi  12/6m8.230s 11/6m0.172s 11/6m3.744s 34/18m12.146s

8th Dean Wishnoski M 11/6m6.049s 11/6m21.227s 11/6m14.701s 33/18m41.977s

9th Stuart Grant M 11/6m12.214s 11/6m12.494s 11/6m26.352s 33/18m51.060s

10th Rodney Gillard M 11/6m36.860s 10/6m23.935s 10/6m20.712s 31/19m21.507s

11th Russell Mahony M 12/6m35.512s 12/6m33.333s 3/1m34.138s 27/14m42.983s

12th Robert Minifie M 0/0m0.000s 12/6m32.310s 11/6m6.499s 23/12m38.809s

13th Ben Hansen M 11/6m12.463s 11/6m4.616s 0/0m0.000s 22/12m17.079s

14th Shaun Gribbob M 0/0m0.000s 7/6m4.552s 10/6m15.438s 17/12m19.990s

15th Amber Taylor M 0/0m0.000s 1/0m21.881s 6/5m12.373s 7/5m34.254s

*result dropped


